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Manufactured and Sold by The R. L. Bryan Company, Columbia, S. C.
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LICENSE

NUMBER

614-75

6597

67,30

,

6997

7007

7012

7021

71^1

737^

7^86

7)187

776U

Ml 7^Oi. f 2

tJ2.H

_H^12_

1!
1 H23?

1
.

'" ! "

1 !

.

tf-337

8378

8823

8826

NAME and RESIDENCE of WOMAN
SURNAME

(ENTER ON BLUE LINE)

ott

Oxner

Oxner

CVwflns

Outlaw

O'Neal

Os Ma Id .. _

Ouzts

Oswald

Orr

Oxner

Ormnnd

OBens

Oswald

O'Sullivaa

Overt u^f

Ott •

ott

Oxner

GIVEN NAME
RESIDENCE

NAME and RESIDENCE oF MAN
SURNAME

(ENTER ON BLUE LINE)

Wise

Leona
Leesville, S.C.

Barbara Ann

Lexington, S.C.

Reims

Cayce, S.C.

Beulah "E.

Columbia, ^ .C.

Melba LaVerne

Columbia, S.C.

Carol Lee
Lexington, S.C.

Carol Ann

Hewberry, S.C.

Mary Frances

Lexington, 3. C.

Rosemary Bernlce
Tforth August a r S(

jaita^Katlileen

_Le e^ jti J.lje^_S_._C-.

Til. z 7.1 e D,
Columbus f N.C.

Mary Janet

Irmo, S .C.

_slleo LaVe_rne..

Sster ^
SpartanburgTS. C.

^Mar^ajcet .Ge_r_al.ai

-^hir-ley-^e-aa
Columbia, S.C»

Shirley Jean

Columbia, S.C.

Linda

i I.aaa vl 1 le . S.C.

Outlaw

O'Neal
i

8927

b917

915J7

9l|l8

9^00

9732

976i|

1 y^yg

10122

10119

Oxner

Oswalt

Oswald

Oswald

Oswald

Owens

Oswald

Urr

OiNeal

Oxner

Jenni e C,fi^n~\ yn

Swansea, S. C.

Laura

Chapin, S. C.

Janice F.

West Columbia, S.

Judy Lynn

Satesburg. S. C.

Earleen Bernice
Leesville, S. C.

Lillie Mae
Gilbert. S. C.

Judith Lynn

Leesville, S. C.

Julia iiivon

Lexinrton, S. C.
^hirley D.

Leesville, 3, C.

El reanor> Tr*ene

Columbia, S C-
Loretta

West Columbia, £

Mildred Louise
Leesville, S. C.

Hallman

Amick

Mr.n-nwnn

Rrnnks

Osby

Taylor

Sease

Siener

Knnnadav
s

Hayes

Troutmsn

Key

Cook

GiVEN-NAME
RESIDENCE

Jacob H . e n '
West Columbia,

E. David
Gilbert, S.C.

George Bruce

Gilbert, S.C.

Evans G.

Ft. Jackson, S. C.

A PC hi P p.

West Cola-,S.G .

David Eugene

Lexinkton.S.C.

Nelson Douglas
Leesville, S.C.
John Nelson

Lexington

Francis T.

Ft . u ackson .S .C .
Jr

Walter Carlisle/

Birdett Ray

"Benny F.ugene

Batesburg, S.C.

Patrick

Columbia. S.C.

^helbv Jean

W.Cnl 1-iaah-i a . K f! _

• "~ f'

Columbia. S.C.'
ilie Wells I Robert L.

West Cola. ,S 0,

Owen
Fort Jacks QJQ^S^ Cj
Warren Douglas

1
Columbia, S.C.

Derrick i ^'lo.vd J.

i
Williams

Haltiwaager

*
Leesville, S.C.

Clary
Swansea. S. C.

James

Chapin, S. C.

Stowers Marvin W.

C. W. Columbia. S.C.

Hallman

Stone

Smith

Wood

Hobbs

Hlkard

Shirey

Osbla

. C.

.._._Keisi.e_r _

^illy Malcolni_
Leesville, S . G .

Arthur Gary
Leesville, S. C-

Jessie J.
Gilbert, S. C-

Stevenson 0 !Neal

Bstesburg, S. C.

Edward 0. Jr.

West Cola.,S. C.

Le ssville, S , C«

Jack LIde
west Cola., S.C.

Columbia, S. C,
Gary Lee

Batesburg. S. C.

Age of
Man 1

Age of
Woman

-So-

21
16

20
16

22
16
,.

k^
21

19
21

t_2g^

20

18

23
20

21

uJ.6

^7-0
66

21

19

22

-17

21...
IB

2k
.20
26

_20
26

20
21

17 .
21

JJ

J|8

Jl

19
16

16
63
62
19
18
21

! 34

1R
I 16

29
2U

?8

j.22
Ib

w
Wbite

C
Colored

W

W

W

W

W

c

W

W

W

W

_JflL_

W

W

W

W

1. Date Application Filed
S. Date-License Issued

Month

Jan

Jan
May

May

Aug

Aug

Mar
Mar

May

May

Jun
Jun
Jun
Jun
Jun

Jun
oct

act
jyiay

.Tun
_Jun_

Aug

Aug

Mar

Mar

Dec

Day

9

10

25
30

26
28

-25.
28

?ft

k
6
7
8
11

13

1

ft

27

in
i?
11
12

7
8
?fl

1 "

Jani .'
! Jan

JL

W

W

W

W

c

W

W

W

W

W

W

'ft

W

c

W

Jaa

-?6b-

May

Jun
Jun
Jun

25-
29
pa.r •30
f/i
h
31
6

2Z_
?8

Year

19^9

1959
1959

1959
1959

1. Date oF Marriage
2. Date of Return

Month

Jan
Jan

Jun
Jun

Aug

Sep

I960 1 Mar
1960 Mar

JS60.

I960

I960

_J36Q
I960
1960

I960

^960

J.96Q

JL96.1.

_19i)l

-1%X

JL961
1961

1962

1962

1962...

1965
1963

1963
1963

1963
1963

1963
1963
1963

' j
Junjll !196k
Jun

_Jun

Jun
Aug_

_Aue_

A

Mar
Apr

act_
Oct

Dec

Dec
Jun

Jun

i__Jun

Jur

Dec

i Dec

Oct

Aug

! Aug

- .-j-
12 I196U

fi
13

25-
28

29
1

^
6
15
17
10

13

r qr-

tJ

V

11
7
H
4

1961̂

1961*

19£>4_

1961;
196U

1965
1965

1965
1965
1965
1965
1966

1966

1966
1 J^6£
1966^

1V66

1967
1967

19b7
1S£O_

MR

M

Jun
Jun
Jul
Jul
Jun

Jun

Oct

_QfiJb_

Jun

Jul
Jul

Aucr

Aug

Mar

Mar

Jan

Feb
Feb

Feb

Feb

_Feb

Jftab
Jun

Jun
Jun

Jul

Jun_
Jun

Jun
Jun

.Ji.o.y._

Llto
Aug
Sep

Apr
Apr

Uct

Oct

Dec

Dec
Jun

Jun

ZuJL
i Jul

M?r

Mar

Apr
Apr

Aug

Aug

Day

10

10

6
8

29
1

.28.
31

31

6
6

9
18

Xear

1959
195?
1953
1959

19_59
1959

JL9M
1960

19^0

I960

BY WHOM MARRIED and TITLE

PLACE OF MARRIAGE

Sara R. Boozer
Probate Judge
Lexington, S. C.

Rev. Peter Stokes
Leesville, S. C.

R^v. M. T. . Gullum
Leesville .S.C.

Re v + F. 0 . J ordan_
Cayce, ^ .C.

SPPB R Boo^e i*
Probate Judge
Lexington t (~l-
Clarice H. Hendrlal

^ N.P. for S.C.

1960J
JL96Q

1960

2Q I960

i£ i96a
B.L

i]
ft

8
1U
1?
26
9

13

10

9

i?
p

21.

6
6

ft
lli_

22..
13_

07-

28
1
J l
8

6
6
18
22

13
13
9
20
!5

10

7
7
1^
16

196 CL
I960

1961
J^61
1961

JL961

1941.

1962

096^

1S_6_X

1963

1963
1S63U

19 6 3
196A_
1963
1963

1963-
.1963
-i96i;._
196k
196J4-

1961).

.1965

J365-
196k
JS&k-

1965-
1965

19-65-
1965
1965
1965
1966
1966

15.63
1966

196Z
1967

1962-
1967
196̂
19^7

Rev. Otto Reenstje
Lexington, S .C.

Rev. Paul D. Petty

Newberry. S.C.

Rev. Richard F.Scul

Ft. Jacks on. 3. C.

Rev. George V. Job

North Augusta, ^.
Rev. Miles T.Cullum
Leesville, S.C.

Rev. Robert E. Cull

Batesburg, &. C.

Rev. J. B. Caston

REMARKS

Mother's Consent
Rachel P. Oxner

Father's Cons ent
Gus E. Oxner

rna

iy

nson, .TrT

Mother '* non«^nt

Rnrh-l n^n^r

IA r^- «on

Columbia, S . C .
ll

i Rf iv .Mi Tes ,x. CuJ-lunL_..C_o_ns_e_n_t. of rstheji . .

Pauline ^.Sartleti
N.P. for S.C. ]

Re v_, G. P. FI sJaej? .

.Payee, S.G.

Clpri r.e TT, Hendr»-ix-
N . P r for 3.C.

Clarice H.Hendrix
U.P. for S.C.
Lexington, .S.C.
He v. Miles T.Cullum

Leesville, S.C.

_Re v_. J,J£_._Harmon, Jr_.
Swansea, S. C.

Clarice H.Hendrix
N. P. for 3. C.
Lexington, S. C-

J aine_s_D . Cj^awX.ojid__.

Fort Jackson, S .C.

Rev. Calvin Mafaer

T.eesvi 1 le, o. C.

Rev. Donald L^_Gorl
Leesville, S. C.

Jeanette R. Swygerl
g, P. fo'r'S,, Cl

Rev. Roush B. Rowe

Bstesburg, S. C.
Clerice H. nendrix
rj. ;. ror a. C.
j_,exington, S. C-

H e v_» i* obe r t Sv; s nr e.

Leesville r S. C.

, Rev .-^rnest L.Willl

Columbia. S. C.
C* t Q T» T O £* R" TTd t~l r^ V» ̂  ~V

TJ "P T* O T* S C
Xju^wJ. il^ u O Ii * o * L/ 9

: Rf iV.Mi lea T, Hnl 1 np

I Leesville, S. C.

Vernoa V.Oswald

Consent of mother

Rachael P. Oxner

Consent o f mother
Girlie Outlaw

Consent of mot. hep

Ruth Oswalt

,am

Consent of mother
Hlbble Cwens

P Consent of ^rsnchnot

Lillie Clamp

ams

a

_
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i1
I

j1
i

i

her

,
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